UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC	E
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARI)
METASWITCH NETWORKS LTD. AND METASWITCH NET CORPORATION, Petitioner,	WORKS
v. SONUS NETWORKS, INC. (d/b/a RIBBON COMMUNICAT OPERATING COMPANY), Patent Owner.	IONS
Case IPR2019-00395	
Patent 6,950,441	

PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICES

Patent Owner, Sonus Networks, Inc. (d/b/a Ribbon Communications Operating Company) (hereinafter "Sonus"), submits the following mandatory disclosures under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

The Patent Owner is Sonus. Sonus is 100% owned by Ribbon Communications Inc. Each of these parties is a real party-in-interest.

RELATED MATTERS

Patent Owner identifies the following related proceeding involving U.S. Patent No. 6,950,441 ("the '441 Patent"):

- Sonus Networks, Inc. d/b/a Ribbon Communications Operating Company v.

 Metaswitch Networks Ltd. et al, Civil Action No. 2:18-cv-00058-RWS in the

 Eastern District of Texas.
- Metaswitch Networks Ltd. and Metaswitch Networks Corporation, v. Silicon
 Valley Bank, Case IPR2019-00396 in the United States Patent and Trademark
 Office before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board.

LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel

Chad C. Walters Kurt M. Pankratz Reg. No. 48,022 Reg. No. 46,977 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue 2001 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75201 Dallas, Texas 75201 Tel: (214) 953-6511 Tel: (214) 953-6584

Fax: (214) 661-4511 Fax: (214) 661-4584

chad.walters@bakerbotts.com kurt.pankratz@bakerbotts.com

> Charles Yeh Reg. No. 63,440

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

2001 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75201

Tel: (214) 953-6792 Fax: (214) 661-4792

charles.yeh@bakerbotts.com

SERVICE INFORMATION

Please address all correspondence and service to the lead and back-up counsel as listed above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the addresses listed above.

Dated: December 18, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/ Chad C. Walters /

Chad C. Walters Reg. No. 48,022 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75201

Tel: (214) 953-6511 Fax: (214) 661-4511

chad.walters@bakerbotts.com Counsel for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES is being served on December 18, 2018 by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End (PTAB E2E) filing system, as well as being delivered via email to counsel for the Petitioner at the following address of record:

Joshua A. Griswold David B. Conrad Craig A. Deutsch

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Tel: (214) 747-5070 Fax: (877) 769-7945

IPR42360-0004IP3@fr.com PTABInbound@fr.com griswold@fr.com conrad@fr.com deutsch@fr.com

Dated: December 18, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/ Chad C. Walters /

Chad C. Walters Reg. No. 48,022 Counsel for Patent Owner